## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Aleksander J. Pyził	Aleksander J. Pyzik		10/30/2000	
Kenneth B. Stewart Jr.		02/28/2001		
John M. Beckerdite	;		02/22/2001	
Hari P. Reddy			02/15/2001	
Ted A. Morgan			02/15/2001	
Sharon M. Allen			10/30/2000	
Kwanho Yang			02/15/2001	
Nicholas M. Shinke	9		02/22/2001	
David F. Pawlowski			02/15/2001	
Name: Street Address:		emical Company		
Street Address:	2030 Dow Cente	Center		
City:	Midland			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48674			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2			
Property Type Number		mber		
Application Number: 6016		169809		
Application Numbe	cation Number: 10370205			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(989)636-32 ill be sent via US Ma	237 I when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone:	989-636-19			

Phone:989-636-1954Email:CSRohde@dow.comCorrespondent Name:Crystal RohdeAddress Line 1:The Dow Chemical Company

## 500024680

Address Line 4.	ess Line 4. Midiand, MiCHIGAN 48074	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Crystal S. Rohde
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Dow#page1.tif		
source=Dow#page2.tif		
source=Dow#page3.tif		
source=Dow#page4.tif		
source=Dow#page5.tif		
source=Dow#page6.tif		
source=Dow#page7.tif		

FORM 110 (RS and

#### Docket Ref. 60204 INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

Ewe verify believe I am we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE AND PROCESS TO MAKE SAME

which invention was made and invented by me us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I, we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work. I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

mysour entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

#### Application No. <u>60/169,809</u>

\_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date \_\_\_\_ December 8, 1999

#### in country the United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. Ewe do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or hightion which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and lawe do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to juscit here any corresponding equivalent

Application No. 10/370,205 Filing Date February 19, 2003. in country\_\_\_\_\_\_\_the United States of America

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. Two authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by merus:

At: Midland, M	lichigan 48674. USA	At: Freeport,	Fexas 77541, USA	
this SC day of Cety C. 20 cc			1 <u>F 10. 55</u> 20 st	
Effective as of December 8. 1999		Effective as of December 8, 1999		
	611	11		
Signature: Full Name:		Signature: _/_{	Kenneth B. Stewart Jr.	
	Aleksander J. Pyzik			
Residence:	3012 Scarborough Lane	Residence:	107 Marigold Street	
	Midland, Michigan 48640		Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	
Country	United States of America	Country:	United States of America	
Citizenship:	United States of America	Citizenship:		
P.O. Address:	Same as Residence		Same as Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country:	United States of America	Of Country:	United States of America	
	Mar 18 . Oak			
At: Freeport 1	exas 77541, USA	At: Midland,	Michigan 48674, USA	
	of $\overline{F_{T}^{\alpha}} \cup \overline{U_{\alpha}} = \frac{20 C}{20}$	this day	of 1 > feb and a 20 1	
Effective as of December 8, 1999		Effective as of December 8, 1999		
	1		Here the second second	
	L. M. Brokkender	Signature:		
	John M. Beckerdite	Full Name:	Hari P. Reddy	
Residence:	60 Sunrose Court	Residence:	6014 Summerset Drive	
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566		Midland, Michigan 48640	
Country:	United States of America	Country:	United States of America	
Citizenship:	United States of America	Citizenship:	India	
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Of Country:	United States of America	Of Country:	United States of America	

( X ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

(e) 113 (s. 6.36). So I kert knowe and has the same an entitle in other transmissively the same 1 ORM 113.	Docket Ref. 60204
	age two of two
Additional names, addresses and signatu	
Intitled: INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND	INVENTORS DECLARATION
At:	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day of 20	this $\sum D_{1}$ day of $\int C \frac{h_{1}}{h_{1}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{1}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{2}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{1}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{2}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{1}} \frac{h_{1}}{h_{2}} $
Effective as of December 8, 1999	
Signature:	Signature: 1. All Car Sy
Full Name: Uday V. Deshmukh	Full Name: Ted A. Morgan
Residence: 833 Masters Drive	Residence: 4610 Bristol Court
Oceanside, California 92057 Country: United States of America	Midland, Michigan 48640 Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: *The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
*at the time of the invention	
A): <u>Midland, Michigan 48674, USA</u> this <u>2074</u> day of <u>U. 1714</u> 2074	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
A): Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this day of (1, <u>1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1</u>	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this $\frac{1}{2}$ , day of $\frac{1}{2}$
	Effective as of December 8, 1999
Signature: <u>177777</u> 75 <u>11277</u> Full Name: Sharon M. Allen	Signature:
Residence: 1383 East Pine River Road	Full Name: Kwanho Yang
Midland, Michigan 48640	Residence: 517 Stillmeadow Lane Midland, Michigan 48642
Country: United States of America Cilizenship: United States of America	Country. United States of America
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship. <b>Korea</b> R.O. Address - Samo et Basidonne
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
Ai: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA his 3.1 day of <u>F3 67777</u> Effective as of December 8, 1999 – 2	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
	this $5^{-4}t$ day of $45^{-1}$ $3^{-1}$ $5^{-1}$ $5^{-2}$ $7^{-2}$ $20^{-1}$
Signature: Michaels 911, 4.1.1	Effective as of December 7, 1999
Signature: <u>A few few few</u> 2017, <u>114</u> , <u>114</u>	Signature: X. 2. for fr, is - lozale
Residence: 1866 East North Union	Full Name: David F. Pawlowski
Bay City, Michigan 48706	Residence: 1053 East Prarie Midland, Michigan 48640
Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America	Country: United States of America
2. O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship: United States of America D. O. Addusta: Same as Basidanas
unployed By: The Dow Chemical Company Michael Distance of America	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
Mday of 20	At:
······································	
lignature:	Signature:
full Name:	Full Name:
tesidenee:	Residence:
	Country:
ounity:	
itizenship:	Citizenship:
: ountry: - 'titzenship: - O. Address: - Imployed By.	Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By:

ORM 222	Docket Ref. 60204
NOTARIAL CERTI	FICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) S8 County/Parish of Midland )	
On this day of	, 20 , personally appeared
SEAL	Notary Public UORA (* 1840.) s coul AK SUDARY PUBLIC (* 1990.) S MICHIGS ANNAG DUMORA (* 1990.) S MICHIGS ANNAG DUMORA (* 1990.) S MICHIGS
NOTARIAL CERTI	FICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) 88 County/Parish of Midland )	
Derore me,	$\frac{1}{20 \leq 1}$ , personally appeared
Tec known or identified to me to be the individ foregoing document and acknowledged th purposes therein expressed.	f A. Morgan fual described in and who executed the ic same as a free act and deed for uses and
	Have a L. Croy
SEAL	Notary Public Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005
NOTARIAL CERTI	FICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )	
before me,	$20 \leq c$ , personally appeared
Sha known or identified to me to be the individ foregoing document and acknowledged th purposes therein expressed.	ron M. Allen dual described in and who executed the he same as a free act and deed for uses and
	$\mathbf{x}$
SEAL	Notary Dublic

Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

nner) 222 is in the EXOL2ND anguing and has the same menting in ener languages with the same 222 man 252 = 252 = 27 = 52 = 27 = 27 = 27 = 27	nihur and Kritan. 1997 ya 219 biya 1990 in ta 1916 in ta 1916 in teoria (2000) a 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20
ancere Z22 is in the WNGE ISEI language and has the scine meaning in other any angles with the same \$32 min	uber and K/Dan
FORM 222	Docket Ref. 60204
NOTARIAL CERTI	FICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS	
County/Farish of Midland )	
On this $15^{44}$ day of $1 + 5^{44}$ day of $2 + 5^{44}$ day of $2 + 5^{44}$	20 , 20, personally appeared
Kw	/anho Yang
known or identified to me to be the individ foregoing document and acknowledged the purposes therein expressed.	tual described in and who executed the
SEAL	Notary Public

Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAUD COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF MICHIGAN)SSCounty/Parish of Midland

On this  $22^{+\infty}$  day of  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2\sqrt{2}}}$ ,  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ , personally appeared before me,  $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ 

Nicholas M. Shinkel

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

to a la Na store Public

Public Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF MICHIGAN)SSCounty/Parish of Midland)

On this  $1 \le 1^{\infty}$  day of  $1 \le 1^{\infty} \le 1^{\infty}$ , 20  $(1 + 1)^{\infty}$ , personally appeared before me,

David F. Pawlowski

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Variation Andrews

SEAL

Notary Public

Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

ters Astronom 200 is in the ENCLISH language and his the sum meaning in other king ages with the same 200 number and PaDate.	
0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%	\$102201022000220103_010120102201012010220002200
Fa s As arment 229 is in the ExGLISH language and has the safe in caring in other languages with the same 729 manber and RDate	
FORM 220	Docket Ref. 60204

### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF MICHIGAN)SSCounty/Parish of Midland

On this  $\frac{3}{2000}$ , day of  $\frac{1}{2000}$ ,  $\frac{3}{2000}$ , personally appeared before me,

### Aleksander J. Pyzik

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Varia Carla Contra

Notary Public

Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

This A common 770 is in the ENGUSH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 2.91 meanber and R Date
• 2211 • 2214 • 22
This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the survementing in other languages with the state 220 number and R. Date

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 60204

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS County/Parish of Midland )

On this  $\underline{-2^{n}}$  day of  $\underline{-1}$ ,  $\underline{-20}$ ,  $\underline{-20}$ , personally appeared before me,

John M. Beckerdite

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

 $(1, 1, \dots, n)$ 

Notary Public

Karen A. LaCroix NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLARD COURTY, MICHIGAN NY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2005

	29022062106750672062206220622062206220622062062266206620620	
FORM 220		Docket Ref. 60204
	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL	.)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF TEXAS)County/Parish of Brazoria)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared before me,

Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



in the second second

Notary Public